
Unit Commitment Schedule (UCS)

TIME 0 30 100 130 200 230 300 330 400 430 500 530 600 630 700 730 800 830 900 930 1000 1030 1100 1130 Total

LOAD 12092 11869 11630 11426 11198 10983 10789 10615 10474 10393 10318 10255 10284 10301 10131 9850 9780 10003 10364 10744 11023 11278 11546 11604 272,918

EGATDC -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -270

CUFG 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 1,320

CUFK 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 658

JMJGU1 689 689 689 689 689 689 687 676 667 662 657 653 655 656 645 627 623 637 660 684 689 689 689 689 16,308

JMJGU2 689 689 689 689 689 689 687 676 667 662 657 653 655 656 645 627 623 637 660 684 689 689 689 689 16,308

JMJGU3 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 14,400

PKLGU3 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 6,696

PKLGU4 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 6,504

PKLGU5 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 11,040

PKLGU6 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 11,040

TBINU1 699 699 699 699 699 699 687 676 667 662 657 653 655 656 645 627 623 637 660 684 699 699 699 699 16,478

TBINU2 699 699 699 699 699 699 687 676 667 662 657 653 655 656 645 627 623 637 660 684 699 699 699 699 16,478

TBINU3 699 699 699 699 699 699 687 676 667 662 657 653 655 656 645 627 623 637 660 684 699 699 699 699 16,478

JMAHU1 699 699 699 699 699 699 687 676 667 662 657 653 655 656 645 627 623 637 660 684 699 699 699 699 16,478

PKLGU1(mfo) 253 184 253 246 182 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 172 148 177 3,881

PKLGU2(mfo) 253 183 253 246 182 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 172 148 177 3,876

CBPSBK1B 142 142 142 142 142 139 139 142 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 142 142 142 142 142 3,365

GLGRBK1A 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624

GLGRBK1B 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624

KLPPGT12 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 360

PAKABK1A 107 124 103 105 105 100 100 103 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 107 107 106 107 104 2,453

PAKABK1B 107 122 103 105 105 100 100 103 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 107 107 106 107 104 2,452

PAKABK2A 107 122 103 105 105 100 100 103 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 107 107 106 107 104 2,452

PAKABK2B 107 122 103 105 105 100 100 103 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 107 107 106 107 104 2,452

PAKABK3A 107 122 103 105 105 100 100 103 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 107 107 106 107 104 2,452

PAKABK3B 107 122 103 105 105 100 100 103 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 107 107 106 107 104 2,452

PGPSBK3A 95 129 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 2,297

PLPSGT11 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 190 165 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,146

SGB3GT33 198 213 167 180 180 133 120 168 133 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 198 202 195 199 178 3,530

SKSPBK1 345 350 318 328 328 293 269 318 294 282 273 266 269 271 252 225 220 237 280 345 347 342 346 326 7,109

TJGSBK1A 351 351 351 351 351 351 326 351 351 344 331 321 326 329 300 260 255 278 338 351 351 351 351 351 8,117

TJGSBK1B 351 351 351 351 351 351 326 351 351 344 331 321 325 328 300 260 254 278 338 351 351 351 351 351 8,114

TJGSBK2A 347 347 347 347 347 339 312 347 340 328 318 306 311 314 286 246 241 265 325 347 347 347 347 347 7,887

YPKA 541 541 541 541 541 541 541 541 541 541 541 541 541 541 541 541 541 541 541 541 541 541 541 541 12,984

YPGS 178 178 178 178 178 178 178 178 178 178 178 178 178 178 178 178 178 178 178 178 178 178 178 178 4,272

TJGSBK2B 347 347 347 347 347 339 311 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 203 347 347 347 5,825

PLPSGT12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 216 216 2,808

PLPSGT13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2,052

SGB3GT31 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 676

SGB3GT32 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 676

HYDRO:

KNYR 1 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,400

KNYR 2 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,400

KNYR 3 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,400

KNYR 4 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,400

TMGR 1 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 918

TMGR 2 30 30 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 307

TMGR 3 30 30 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 276

TMGR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

PGAU 1 100 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 612

PGAU 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

PGAU 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

PGAU 4 100 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 389

SYPS 1 100 80 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 20 75 1,052

SIHY 1 100 100 100 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 65 100 100 1,428

BSIA 1 70 15 15 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 15 15 750

KNRG 1 111 40 40 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 40 40 1,244

CEND 1 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 600

UPIA 1 14 14 14 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 10 14 210

LPIA 1 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 600

SPN RSV 900 900 900 900 900 1031 1225 1052 1193 1274 1349 1412 1383 1366 1536 1805 1859 1664 1303 923 991 900 900 900 25,994

TOTAL GEN 12039 11816 11577 11373 11145 10930 10736 10562 10421 10340 10265 10202 10231 10248 10078 9797 9727 9950 10311 10691 10970 11225 11493 11551 271,210

29-Apr-12

Sunday



TIME 1200 1230 1300 1330 1400 1430 1500 1530 1600 1630 1700 1730 1800 1830 1900 1930 2000 2030 2100 2130 2200 2230 2300 2330 Total

LOAD 11611 11566 11510 11653 11743 11803 11817 11815 11798 11749 11552 11360 11227 11167 11474 12413 12703 12822 12782 12739 12589 12504 12368 12120 272,918

EGATDC -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 -270

CUFG 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 1,320

CUFK 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 658

JMJGU1 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,308

JMJGU2 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,308

JMJGU3 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 14,400

PKLGU3 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 6,696

PKLGU4 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 6,504

PKLGU5 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 11,040

PKLGU6 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 11,040

TBINU1 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,478

TBINU2 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,478

TBINU3 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,478

JMAHU1 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,478

PKLGU1(mfo) 182 159 181 203 248 170 177 176 167 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 142 201 181 160 160 140 140 140 3,881

PKLGU2(mfo) 181 159 181 202 247 169 176 175 167 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 141 201 181 159 159 140 140 140 3,876

CBPSBK1B 142 142 142 142 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 142 142 139 139 139 139 142 142 139 3,365

GLGRBK1A 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624

GLGRBK1B 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624

KLPPGT12 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 360

PAKABK1A 104 106 104 102 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 102 102 101 101 101 101 102 102 100 2,453

PAKABK1B 104 106 104 102 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 102 102 101 101 101 101 102 102 100 2,452

PAKABK2A 104 106 104 102 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 102 102 101 101 101 101 102 102 100 2,452

PAKABK2B 104 106 104 102 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 102 102 101 101 101 101 102 102 100 2,452

PAKABK3A 104 106 104 102 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 102 102 101 101 101 101 102 102 100 2,452

PAKABK3B 104 106 104 102 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 102 102 101 101 101 101 102 102 100 2,452

PGPSBK3A 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 2,297

PLPSGT11 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,146

SGB3GT33 173 191 174 156 126 123 123 123 123 126 126 120 120 120 120 156 156 147 147 149 149 156 156 136 3,530

SKSPBK1 322 338 323 310 289 287 287 287 287 289 289 260 254 245 276 309 309 305 305 304 304 310 309 296 7,109

TJGSBK1A 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 313 304 291 334 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 8,117

TJGSBK1B 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 312 303 290 334 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 8,114

TJGSBK2A 347 347 347 347 335 332 332 332 332 335 334 299 290 278 321 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 342 7,887

YPKA 541 541 541 541 541 541 541 541 541 541 541 541 541 541 541 541 541 541 541 541 541 541 541 541 12,984

YPGS 178 178 178 178 178 178 178 178 178 178 178 178 178 178 178 178 178 178 178 178 178 178 178 178 4,272

TJGSBK2B 347 347 347 347 335 332 332 332 332 334 334 298 289 276 320 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 342 5,825

PLPSGT12 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 2,808

PLPSGT13 0 0 0 0 0 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 2,052

SGB3GT31 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 156 156 147 147 149 149 156 156 136 676

SGB3GT32 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 156 156 147 147 149 149 156 156 136 676

HYDRO:

KNYR 1 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,400

KNYR 2 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,400

KNYR 3 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,400

KNYR 4 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,400

TMGR 1 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 63 84 84 84 84 84 72 80 30 918

TMGR 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 62 84 84 84 84 84 72 0 0 307

TMGR 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 84 84 84 84 84 71 0 0 276

TMGR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

PGAU 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 130 150 150 148 145 100 100 0 612

PGAU 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

PGAU 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

PGAU 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 130 150 150 147 0 0 0 0 389

SYPS 1 89 40 0 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 1,052

SIHY 1 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 91 0 0 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 1,428

BSIA 1 10 15 10 45 70 70 70 70 70 70 10 10 10 10 10 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 750

KNRG 1 40 40 29 35 100 111 111 111 111 50 20 20 20 20 20 111 111 111 111 111 111 111 111 111 1,244

CEND 1 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 600

UPIA 1 14 12 12 14 14 14 14 14 14 10 4 4 4 4 4 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 210

LPIA 1 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 600

SPN RSV 900 900 900 900 900 900 900 900 900 955 1052 1244 1277 1337 1132 953 900 900 900 900 900 946 914 1012 25,994

TOTAL GEN 11560 11515 11459 11602 11692 11752 11766 11764 11747 11638 11441 11249 11116 11056 11361 12300 12590 12709 12669 12626 12476 12391 12255 12007 271,210

CBPS BLK  Performance test10am - 2pm




